\
I S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:

Mark Mullens
Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
Community Police Commission Commissioner

Council Confirmation required?
X] Appointment OR [ ] Reappointment Ves

DNO

Appointing Authority: Date Appointed: | Term of Position: *
[] Council mmy/dd/yy. 1/1/2017
[ ] mayor L
X other: Community Police 12/31/2019
Commission - QW
iz ;\Lérving remaining term of a vacant position
Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
/A /A I
Background:

Officer Mullens was born and raised in Dayton Ohio. He applied for a job at Intel Corporation where he
worked for four years then got a job at Microsoft in Redmond, WA, and then switched over to Airborne
Express where he realized that he missed being in a uniform and working in his community helping others.
He began testing for SPD and became an officer in 1990 when he graduated from the Academy.

Through the Field Training Officer’s Program, he has worked in all precincts and landed in the South
Precinct where he has been for the duration of his career, which has been 29 years.

Since being with the Seattle Police Department, Officer Mullens spent several years on the Anti-Crime
Team and served as a Community Police Officer. When he was a Community Police Officer he worked
closely with El Centro de La Raza and the work included creating relationships with residents in El Centro
de La Raza’s housing program. He was one of the original mountain bike patrol officers and was voted
Officer of the Year for the South Precinct in 2017.

Officer Mullens currently serves as Shop Steward for SPOG. He has spent most of his time at SPD in patrol
and has worked in the North Beacon Hill Community. In 2015, his car was selected to not answer 911
calls but to instead ride around in the community and speak and engage with residents instead of
patrolling. Officer Mullens does this In the Rainier Beach area.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
Rev. Harriett Walden
) (Lo il WU TR Co-Chair, Community Police Commission

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.



Emma Catague

g\ma@—/ Co-Chair, Community Police Commission

Isaac Ruiz

/ | (Z L Ié/ Co-Chair, Community Police Commission
Gaml. oA

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.



"Being a police officer gives me a
chance fo make a difference every
single day.”

CONTACT
PHONE:

EMAIL:

HOBBIES

Fishing

Hunting

Vintage comic collection
Camping

EDUCANON

MARK
MULLENS

Officer, ectfle Police Depariment

Central State University
1978 - 1981
Political Science Major

WORK EXPERIENCE

Seattle Police Department - Officer
1990 - present
e Patrol officer — South Precinct

e Anti-crime team
e Community Police Officer — El Centro de la Raza
e Mountain bike patrol officer — original patrol
e Shop steward - Seattle Police Officers Guild
o  Officer of the year - 2017
SKILLS

Crisis Intervention Training
De-Escalation Training



Mark Mullens, Bio

With over twenty-five years of experience as a patrol officer at South Precinct, Mark has accumulated a
breadth of professional skills that meets CPC criteria. He spent several years on the Anti-Crime Team,
and as a Community Police Officer worked closely with El Centro de La Raza, and was one of the original
mountain bike patrol officers, a program that paved the way for cities across the rest of the country.
Mark was Officer of the Year for the South Precinct in 2017 and currently serves as Shop Steward
elected to represent his fellow officers in dealings with management.

Originally from the Midwest, Mark was a Political Science major at Central State University in Ohio, and
since moving to the Pacific Northwest has worked for Intel, Microsoft and Airborne Express. He is a
strong believer in the power of diversity and believes he can aid in restoring community faith in the
police. He also enjoys a good Netflix documentary binge but can also be found fishing on his bass boat
on his day off, weather permitting.




Community Police Commission

21 Members: Pursuant to Ordinance 125315, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 3-year terms:

Roster:

*D **G RD

2

6

3 F
3 M 3
6 F
2 F
6 F
2 F
7 M
9 F
3 NB
9 F
2 F

Position
No.

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Position
Title

Member

Member

Public Defense

Member
Member
Civil Liberties
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
SPOG
Member
Member
SPMA
Member
Member

Member

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Male Female Transgender NB/O/U
Mayor 3
Council 2 2 1
Other 3
Total 8 1

Key:

Asian

City Council-appointed
Mayor-appointed
Other Appointing Authority: Commission

Name

Jay Hollingsworth
Aaron Williams
Benjamin Goldsmith
Claudia D’Allegri
Isaac Ruiz

Lisa Daugaard

Brandy Grant
Melinda Giovengo

Harriett Walden

Joseph Seia
Esther Lucero
Karisa Morikawa
Mark Mullens
Colleen Echohawk

Alina Santillan

Emma Catague
Natasha Moore

Helen Gebreamlak

(2) (3) (4)

American
Bla.ck/ Hispanic/ Indian/
African .
) Latino Alaska
American o
Native
1 1
3
1
3 3

Term
Begin Date

1/1/13
1/1/18
1/1/18
1/1/18
1/1/18

1/1/18

1/1/19
1/1/16

1/1/16

1/1/19
1/1/19
1/1/19
1/1/17
1/1/17

1/1/17

1/1/17

1/1/17

1/1/17
(5)

Other

Term Term
End Date #
12/31/16 1
12/31/20 2
12/31/20 1
12/31/20 2
12/31/20 2
12/31/20 2
12/31/21 1
12/31/18 1
12/31/18 2
12/31/21 2
12/31/21 1
12/31/21 1
12/31/19 1
12/31/19 1
12/31/19 1
12/31/19 1
12/31/19 1
12/31/19 1
(6) (7)
Caucasian/
Non- Pacific
Hispanic Islander
3
3 1

(8)

Middle
Eastern

Appointed
By

Mayor
City Council
Commission

Mayor
City Council
Commission

Mayor
City Council
Commission

Mayor
City Council
Commission

Mayor
City Council
Commission

Mayor
City Council
Commission

Mayor
City Council
Commission

(9)

Multiracial



*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)
**G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary, O= Other, U= Unknown
RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.





