

# City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:									
Mark Mullens									
Board/Commission Name:		Position Title:							
Community Police Commission				Commissioner					
		Council Cor	firmat	tion required?					
Appointment <i>OR</i> Reappointr	ment			non required:					
		No Yes	Yes						
Appointing Authority:	Data								
	Date Appointed: mm/dd/yy.		Term of Position: * 1/1/2017						
Council	,,,,,,	пппициуу.		to					
☐ Mayor ☐ Other: <i>Community Police</i>			SERVICE .	1/2019					
Commission				NB					
Commission			⊠ Ser	rving remaining term of a vacant position					
Residential Neighborhood:	Zip Code:		Contact Phone No.:						
N/A	N/A								
Background:									
Officer Mullens was born and raised in D	ayton	Ohio. He ap	plied fo	or a job at Intel Corporation where he					
worked for four years then got a job at I	Micros	oft in Redmo	nd, WA	A, and then switched over to Airborne					
Express where he realized that he missed being in a uniform and working in his community helping others.									
He began testing for SPD and became an officer in 1990 when he graduated from the Academy.									
Through the Field Training Officer's Program, he has worked in all precincts and landed in the South									
Precinct where he has been for the duration of his career, which has been 29 years.									
Since being with the Seattle Police Department, Officer Mullens spent several years on the Anti-Crime									
Team and served as a Community Police Officer. When he was a Community Police Officer he worked									
closely with El Centro de La Raza and the work included creating relationships with residents in El Centro									
de La Raza's housing program. He was one of the original mountain bike patrol officers and was voted									
Officer of the Year for the South Precinct in 2017.									
Officer Mullens currently serves as Shop Steward for SPOG. He has spent most of his time at SPD in patrol									
and has worked in the North Beacon Hill Community. In 2015, his car was selected to not answer 911									
calls but to instead ride around in the community and speak and engage with residents instead of									
patrolling. Officer Mullens does this In the Rainier Beach area.									
Authorizing Signature (original signature	∍):	Appointing Signatory:							
		Rev. Harriett Walden							
Lev Hannit Walden		Co-Chair, Community Police Commission							
Ken Com									

<sup>\*</sup>Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

Surcator I sure Ruiz Emma Catague

Co-Chair, Community Police Commission

Isaac Ruiz

Co-Chair, Community Police Commission

<sup>\*</sup>Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.



"Being a police officer gives me a chance to make a difference every single day."

#### CONTACT

PHONE:

EMAIL:

#### **HOBBIES**

Fishing Hunting Vintage comic collection Camping

## MARK MULLENS

Officer, Seattle Police Department

#### **EDUCATION**

Central State University 1978 - 1981 Political Science Major

#### **WORK EXPERIENCE**

#### Seattle Police Department - Officer

1990 - present

- Patrol officer South Precinct
- Anti-crime team
- Community Police Officer El Centro de la Raza
- Mountain bike patrol officer original patrol
- Shop steward Seattle Police Officers Guild
- Officer of the year 2017

#### **SKILLS**

Crisis Intervention Training De-Escalation Training

#### Mark Mullens, Bio

With over twenty-five years of experience as a patrol officer at South Precinct, Mark has accumulated a breadth of professional skills that meets CPC criteria. He spent several years on the Anti-Crime Team, and as a Community Police Officer worked closely with El Centro de La Raza, and was one of the original mountain bike patrol officers, a program that paved the way for cities across the rest of the country. Mark was Officer of the Year for the South Precinct in 2017 and currently serves as Shop Steward elected to represent his fellow officers in dealings with management.

Originally from the Midwest, Mark was a Political Science major at Central State University in Ohio, and since moving to the Pacific Northwest has worked for Intel, Microsoft and Airborne Express. He is a strong believer in the power of diversity and believes he can aid in restoring community faith in the police. He also enjoys a good Netflix documentary binge but can also be found fishing on his bass boat on his day off, weather permitting.

### **Community Police Commission**

21 Members: Pursuant to Ordinance 125315, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 3-year terms:

- 7 City Council-appointed
- 7 Mayor-appointed
- 7 Other Appointing Authority: Commission

#### Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By	
			1.	Member	Jay Hollingsworth	1/1/13	12/31/16	1	Mayor	
2	М		2.	Member	Aaron Williams	1/1/18	12/31/20	2	City Council	
6	М		3.	Public Defense	Benjamin Goldsmith	1/1/18	12/31/20	1	Commission	
3	F		4.	Member	Claudia D'Allegri	1/1/18	12/31/20	2	Mayor	
3	М	3	5.	Member	Isaac Ruiz	1/1/18	12/31/20	2	City Council	
6	F		6.	Civil Liberties	Lisa Daugaard	1/1/18	12/31/20	2	Commission	
			7.	Member					Mayor	
2	F		8.	Member	Brandy Grant	1/1/19	12/31/21	1	City Council	
6	F		9.	Member	Melinda Giovengo	1/1/16	12/31/18	1	Commission	
2	F		10.	Member	Harriett Walden	1/1/16	12/31/18	2	Mayor	
			11.	Member					City Council	
7	М		12.	Member	Joseph Seia	1/1/19	12/31/21	2	Commission	
9	F		13.	Member	Esther Lucero	1/1/19	12/31/21	1	Mayor	
			14.	Member	Karisa Morikawa	1/1/19	12/31/21	1	City Council	
			15.	SPOG	Mark Mullens	1/1/17	12/31/19	1	Commission	
			16.	Member	Colleen Echohawk	1/1/17	12/31/19	1	Mayor	
3	NB		17.	Member	Alina Santillan	1/1/17	12/31/19	1	City Council	
			18.	SPMA					Commission	
			19.	Member	Emma Catague	1/1/17	12/31/19	1	Mayor	
9	F		20.	Member	Natasha Moore	1/1/17	12/31/19	1	City Council	
2	F		21.	Member	Helen Gebreamlak	1/1/17	12/31/19	1	Commission	

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART					(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
Male	Female	Transgender	NB/O/U	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
	3				1	1						1
2	2		1		3	2						
2	3				1				3	1		
4	8		1		3	3			3	1		1
	Male 2 2	Male         Female           3         2           2         3           3         3           4         3           5         3           6         3           7         3	Male Female Transgender  3 2 2 2 3	Male Female Transgender NB/O/U  3 2 2 1 2 3	Male Female Transgender NB/O/U Asian  3 2 2 1 2 3	Male         Female         Transgender         NB/O/U         Asian         Black/African American           3         1         1         3         1           2         2         1         3         1           2         3         1         1         3           2         3         1         1         1	Male     Female     Transgender     NB/O/U     Asian     Black/African American     Hispanic/Latino       3     1     1     1       2     2     1     3     2       2     3     1     1     1	Male     Female     Transgender     NB/O/U     Asian     Black/African American     Hispanic/Latino     American Indian/Alaska Native       3     1     1     1       2     2     1     3     2       2     3     1     1     1	Male     Female     Transgender     NB/O/U     Asian     Black/African American     Hispanic/Latino     American Indian/Alaska Native       3     1     1       2     2     1     3     2       2     3     1     1	Male     Female     Transgender     NB/O/U     Asian     Black/African American     Hispanic/Latino     American Indian/Alaska Native     Other     Caucasian/Non-Hispanic       3     1     1     1       2     2     1     3     2       2     3     1     3     3	Male     Female     Transgender     NB/O/U     Asian     Black/African American American     Hispanic/Latino     Indian/Alaska Native     Other     Caucasian/Non-Hispanic     Pacific Islander       2     2     1     3     2     3     2     3     1       2     3     1     3     1     3     1	Male     Female     Transgender     NB/O/U     Asian     Black/African American     Hispanic/Latino     American Indian/Alaska Native     Other Hispanic     Pacific Islander     Middle Eastern       3     1     1     1     1     1     1       2     2     1     3     2     1     3     1       2     3     1     3     1     1     1     1

- \*D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)
- \*\*G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary, O= Other, U= Unknown
- **RD** Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.